• Use reasonable efforts to identify the underlying medical provider(s) (e.g., physician, lab) if the original source was a Service 
Provider. 

• If identified, include the provider(s) by name in their communication to the consumer after completing the reinvestigation process. 

Settlement Fund 

MIB has agreed to establish a Settlement Fund of two million four hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($2,425,000.00), which will be used 
to make payments to all Settlement Class Members.  The Settlement Fund will also cover the costs of administering the settlement, a $5,000 
service award to Plaintiff Daniel Michalski, and $808,333.33 in attorneys’ fees and up to $25,000.00 in litigation expenses.